PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5032281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF PART OF THE ASSIGNEE'S NAME FROM COMAERCIO TO COMERCIO previously recorded on Reel 042711 Frame 0502. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ITHAMAR PRADA	06/06/2017
PAULO CESAR CAU	06/06/2017
MICHEL CASTELLANI	06/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: PRODUQUIMICA INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO S.A.	
Street Address:	AVENIDA PAULISTA, 1754, 3° ANDAR
City:	SAO PAULO
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	01310-920

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15611655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: patdocketing.bornman@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD, SUITE 1000 **OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210** Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49273-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY L. BORNMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy L. Bornman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=PTO_Corrective_Assignment_30Jun18_49273-US_1121173#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046463 FRAME: 0606

504985535



PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4460716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

 Name	Execution Date
ITHAMAR PRADA	06/06/2017
PAULO CESAR CAU	06/06/2017
MICHEL CASTELLANI	06/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRODUQUIMICA INDUSTRIA E COMAERCIO S.A.
Street Address:	AVENIDA PAULISTA, 1754, 3º ANDAR
City:	SAO PAULO
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	01310-920

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
-	Application Number:	15611655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

913-647-9050

Email:

ikahrau@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name:

HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1:

10801 MASTIN BLVD, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4:

OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49273-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY L. BORNMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy L. Bornman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=PTO_Assignment_49273-US_906107#page1.tif source=PTO Assignment 49273-US 906107#page2.tif

source=PTO_Assignment_49273-US_906107#page3.tif

source=PTO Assignment 49273-US 906107#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Ithamar Prada, OF Av. Paulista, 1754, 3o Andar. São Paulo - SP, Brazil, Paulo Cesar Cau, OF Av. Paulista, 1754, 3o Andar. São Paulo - SP, Brazil, and Michel Castellani, OF Av. Jorge Bey Maluf, 2985, Suzano - SP, Brazil, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MULTI-NUTRIENT GRANULAR FERTILIZER COMPOSITIONS

AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME,

which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/611,655, filed June 1, 2017 ("Application");

Osmicres 10

WHEREAS, Produquímica Indústria e Considerato S.A., a corporation duly organized

WHEREAS, Produquímica Indústria e Consusereio S.A., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Brazil, and having its principal place of business at Avenida Paulista, 1754, 3° andar, São Paulo, Brazil 01310-920, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said Application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted from said Application and/or for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto except the Seychelies; and

WHEREAS, Compass Minerals USA Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 9900 W. 109th Street, Suite 100, Overland Park, Kansas 66210, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said Application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted from said Application and/or for or upon said invention in the Seychelles only;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Ithamar Prada, OF Av. Paulista, 1754, 30 Andar. São Paulo – SP, Brazil, Paulo Cesar Cau, OF Av. Paulista, 1754, 30 Andar. São Paulo – SP, Brazil, and Michel Castellani, OF Av. Jorge Bey Maluf, 2985, Suzano – SP, Brazil, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer

1

Corners to unto said Produquímica Indústria e Comsércio S.A., the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world except the Seychelles, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said Application;
- (b) said Application Senal No. 15/611,655, filed June 1, 2017;
- any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said Application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from said Application, refilings, divisions, and continuations;
- (c) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that have been, or may be, filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America except the Seychelles, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications except the Seychelies;
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America except the Seychelles that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and
- any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America except the Seychelles.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Produquímica Indústria e Commission S.A. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

FURTHERMORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. WE, Ithamar Prada, OF Av. Paulista, 1754, 30 Andar. São Paulo – SP, Brazil, Paulo Cesar Cau, OF Av. Paulista, 1754, 30 Andar. São Paulo – SP, Brazil, and Michel Castellani, OF Av. Jorge Bey Maluf, 2985, Suzano – SP, Brazil, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer

2

W and

) A P

unto said Compass Minerals USA Inc., the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, in the Seychelles only, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that have been, or may be, filed in the Seychelles, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
- (b) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of any said application filed in the Seychelles;
- (c) any and all Letters Patent in the Seychelles that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and
- (d) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent in the Seychelles.

ALL of the above rights in the Seychelles shall be held and enjoyed by said Compass Minerals USA Inc. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent in the Seychelles may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Seychelles Patent Office to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignors further agree to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignees' respective rights in the rights assigned herein.

Date: 6 JUNE 2017

Date: 6/6/20 ?

Idiamar Pradat

Ithamar Prada

ABD

OH JONE 2

Paulo Cesar Ca

3



Date: 06/06/2014

DA 2046 5018

Michel Castellani

Comercia

Produquimica Indústria e Comocreio S.A. hereby declares it accepts the rights and

property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

comércio

Produquímica Indústria e Comecreio S.A.

Name: Gerhard Walter Schultz

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Produquímica Indústria e Comércio S.A.

Name: Gustavo dos Reis Vasques

Title: Chief Executive Officer

5

S M M

DA WHE

Crifffe.

Compass Minerals USA Inc. hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

Compass Minerals USA Inc.

Stephe B. Gopfiel Name:

Title: SVF, fast Notifi-

PATENT REEL: 046463 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 06/30/2018